



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEP, 2009

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2009 (Un-audited)	30.09.2008 (Unaudited)	30.09.2009 (Unaudited)	30.09.2008 (Unaudited)	31.03.2009 (Audited)
1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	12808.32	4002.54	26648.91	10053.96	30654.52
b. Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2. Expenditure					
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-1536.76	23.89	-1229.87	-21.75	-521.86
b. Consumption of raw materials	1151.32	206.51	2049.80	549.31	1917.59
c. Power & Fuel	3901.62	844.67	7320.34	1864.76	7476.65
d. Purchase of traded goods	1500.44	1264.22	3136.92	3005.36	6437.18
e. Employees cost	322.62	227.85	604.28	428.82	1031.89
f. Depreciation	703.29	315.87	1382.98	584.00	1872.25
g. Other expenditure	4304.18	1183.35	8045.61	2805.79	8407.52
h. Total	10346.71	4066.36	21310.06	9216.29	26621.22
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	2461.61	-63.82	5338.85	837.67	4033.30
4. Other Income	86.30	33.15	98.75	36.60	79.99
5. Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	2547.91	-30.67	5437.60	874.27	4113.29
6. Interest	737.19	254.92	1476.17	351.42	1589.88
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1810.72	-285.59	3961.43	522.85	2523.41
8. Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1810.72	-285.59	3961.43	522.85	2523.41
10. Tax expense	689.13	5.53	1420.39	100.53	877.74
11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	1121.59	-291.12	2541.04	422.32	1645.67
12. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. Minority Share-holders Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	1121.59	-291.12	2541.04	422.32	1645.67
15. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs.10/ per share)	1500.23	1500.23	1500.23	1500.23	1500.23
16. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	17721.98
17. Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a. Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized)	7.48	-1.94	16.94	2.82	11.48
b. Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized)	7.48	-1.94	16.94	2.82	11.48
18. Public Shareholding					
- No. of shares	8377405	8377405	8377405	8377405	8377405
- Percentage of shareholding	56	56	56	56	56
19. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a. Pledged/ Encumbered					
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (As a % of the total shareholding of promoters & promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b. Non-Encumbered					
- Number of shares	6624895	6624895	6624895	6624895	6624895
- Percentage of shares (As a % of the total shareholding of promoters & promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	44	44	44	44	44

- Note:**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and later approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd October, 2009.
 - The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.
 - Details of Investor Grievances: The company had received 29 complaints during the quarter and solved them during the quarter itself. No complaints were pending either at the beginning or at the end of the quarter.

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 23.10.2009

S. Veera Reddy
S. Veera Reddy
Managing Director